
ENTRY LIST BY TEAM
As of WED 28 MAR 2018

ESP - Spain

No Name Pos
Shoots/
Catches

Height
m / ft in

Weight
kg / lbs

Date of Birth Club New
Entry

1 ALCAINE Ander GK L 1.89 / 6'2'' 90 / 198 20 DEC 1991 Txuri Urdin San Sebastian
94 ANGLES Jordy F L 1.78 / 5'10'' 75 / 165 10 NOV 1992 Marseille
88 ARRARAS Ander F R 1.81 / 5'11'' 73 / 161 23 DEC 1998 Txuri Urdin San Sebastian

3 BALDRIS Bruno D L 1.75 / 5'9'' 75 / 165 18 DEC 1998 Angers Ducs
25 BARBO Raul GK L 1.84 / 6'0'' 85 / 187 12 FEB 2000 SAD Majadahonda
22 BETRAN Guillermo D L 1.75 / 5'9'' 80 / 176 12 OCT 1985 CH Jaca
12 BORONAT Oriol F L 1.80 / 5'11'' 75 / 165 22 MAY 1992 CG Puigcerda

9 BRABO Juan D R 1.75 / 5'9'' 75 / 165 5 MAY 1987 CH Jaca
13 CARBONELL Alejandro F L 1.77 / 5'10'' 73 / 161 16 JAN 1994 Annecy

6 FAJARDO Marcos Pablo F L 1.71 / 5'7'' 77 / 170 2 OCT 1983 FC Barcelona
23 FUENTES Patricio F R 1.77 / 5'10'' 70 / 154 13 MAR 1995 Txuri Urdin San Sebastian
16 GARCIA Alfonso D L 1.83 / 6'0'' 105 / 231 2 FEB 1998 SAD Majadahonda
89 GARCIA Pablo D R 1.68 / 5'6'' 62 / 137 2 DEC 1998 SAD Majadahonda
95 GARCIA-ARIAS Javier F R 1.75 / 5'9'' 75 / 165 2 MAY 1992 SAD Majadahonda
93 GONZALEZ Bruno GK L 1.80 / 5'11'' 65 / 143 2 JAN 1993 FC Barcelona
17 GONZALEZ Gaston F L 1.78 / 5'10'' 78 / 172 28 MAR 1995 Montpellier Vipers
96 GORDO Juan F L 1.80 / 5'11'' 80 / 176 4 DEC 1992 FC Barcelona

5 GRANELL Ignacio F L 1.78 / 5'10'' 75 / 165 6 AUG 1997 CG Puigcerda
21 HERNANDEZ Luis Jose F R 1.77 / 5'10'' 70 / 154 27 APR 1996 SAD Majadahonda
97 LUIS Javier F R 1.74 / 5'9'' 75 / 165 11 OCT 1991 CH Jaca
90 MEYERSON Iker D L 1.78 / 5'10'' 77 / 170 4 OCT 1998 FC Barcelona
11 MUNOZ Juan F L 1.80 / 5'11'' 82 / 181 30 AUG 1990 Txuri Urdin San Sebastian
24 MUNOZ Pablo F L 1.84 / 6'0'' 80 / 176 26 APR 1987 CG Puigcerda
92 PANTOJA Pablo F L 1.80 / 5'11'' 84 / 185 23 SEP 1996 CH Jaca
91 PAUL Marc D L 1.75 / 5'9'' 70 / 154 25 DEC 1997 CG Puigcerda

8 PUYUELO Pablo F R 1.75 / 5'9'' 70 / 154 23 NOV 1993 Txuri Urdin San Sebastian
99 RIBOT-TONA Bastien F L 1.74 / 5'9'' 77 / 170 25 DEC 1986 CG Puigcerda
14 RIVERO Carlos F R 1.84 / 6'0'' 82 / 181 31 OCT 1994 CH Jaca
98 ROS David GK L 1.90 / 6'3'' 88 / 194 5 MAR 1991 CG Puigcerda
10 RUBIO Oriol F R 1.87 / 6'2'' 71 / 157 8 MAR 1997 FC Barcelona
87 SERNA Lucas GK L 1.86 / 6'1'' 77 / 170 30 JAN 2000 Txuri Urdin San Sebastian
18 SOLORZANO Ignacio F R 1.78 / 5'10'' 76 / 168 9 FEB 1995 Txuri Urdin San Sebastian
19 UBIETO Adrian D L 1.82 / 6'0'' 83 / 183 11 MAR 1993 Anglet Hormadi
20 VARELA Jhon Sebastian GK L 1.77 / 5'10'' 79 / 174 22 JAN 1996 FC Barcelona

4 VEA Jorge D L 1.85 / 6'1'' 80 / 176 15 APR 1994 Txuri Urdin San Sebastian
2 VICENTE Jose Ignacio D R 1.80 / 5'11'' 74 / 163 19 MAY 1996 FC Barcelona

Total: 30 players and 6 goalkeepers

Team officials:
Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Head Coach: BASILE Luciano ITA 13 DEC 1959
Assistant Coach: BALDRIS Miguel ESP 30 JAN 1968
Assistant Coach: MANSI Maurizio ITA 3 SEP 1965
Team Leader: MARTIN Jesus ESP 15 FEB 1957
Equipment Manager: CARNICERO Francisco Javier ESP 29 OCT 1977
Equipment Manager: ESPINO Enrique ESP 23 APR 1956
Physiotherapist: MUNOZ Manuel ESP 19 AUG 1980

NOTE
Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players included in this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed. Players marked with '*' in the 'New Entry' column might have an eligibility issue. The IIHF will verify the respective players’ eligibility and come back to you in due course if any eligibility issues exist.

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey Number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right
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NOTE
Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players included in
this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed. Players marked with '*' in
the 'New Entry' column might have an eligibility issue. The IIHF will verify the respective players’ eligibility and come back to you in due course if any
eligibility issues exist.

LEGEND
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No Jersey Number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right
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ENTRY LIST BY TEAM
As of FRI 6 APR 2018

ISR - Israel

No Name Pos
Shoots/
Catches

Height
m / ft in

Weight
kg / lbs

Date of Birth Club New
Entry

7 AHARONOVICH Roey F L 1.75 / 5'9'' 71 / 157 7 JUL 1996 Rice Memorial HS
12 AHARONOVICH Tomer D L 1.80 / 5'11'' 67 / 148 11 FEB 1999 Philadelphia Revolution
32 AVRAHAM Marom F L 1.76 / 5'9'' 81 / 179 26 JUL 1999 Dallas Snipers
16 BEN TOV Itay F L 1.80 / 5'11'' 83 / 183 24 JUL 1994 Maalot
40 BIRBRAER Maxim F R 1.88 / 6'2'' 87 / 192 15 DEC 1980 Cardiff Devils
38 BUZ Maxim D L 1.80 / 5'11'' 83 / 183 18 MAY 1983 Rishon Devils
25 GOKHBERG Maxim GK L 1.85 / 6'1'' 77 / 170 20 JUL 1996 HC Bat Yam
15 GREENBERG Joshua F L 1.80 / 5'11'' 70 / 154 3 JUN 1988 HC Bat Yam
23 HOFFMAN Dan D L 1.76 / 5'9'' 65 / 143 28 JAN 1999 Maalot
39 IGNATOVICH Tom F R 1.73 / 5'8'' 70 / 154 7 JUL 1998 Wenatchee Wild

3 KAFRI Ori D L 1.80 / 5'11'' 80 / 176 13 MAR 1997 Kfar Saba
21 KAPULKIN Ariel F R 1.78 / 5'10'' 78 / 172 19 SEP 1998 Total Athletics Seahawks

6 KLEIN Elie F L 1.87 / 6'2'' 90 / 198 20 MAY 1989 Rishon Devils
41 KNITER Evgeni F L 1.72 / 5'8'' 76 / 168 28 JUL 1982 MAC Metulla
52 KOZEV Denis D L 1.82 / 6'0'' 86 / 190 8 SEP 1998 Maalot
10 KOZEVNIKOV Michael D L 1.88 / 6'2'' 95 / 209 29 OCT 1981 HC Bat Yam

4 KOZHEVNIKOV Evgeni D L 1.87 / 6'2'' 77 / 170 29 OCT 1981 HC Bat Yam
24 KRIVOBRIUKHOV Anton F L 1.75 / 5'9'' 80 / 176 12 FEB 1992 Rehovot
34 LOGINOV Alexander GK L 1.73 / 5'8'' 74 / 163 9 FEB 1979 Rishon Devils
11 MAARAVI Shai D L 1.75 / 5'9'' 67 / 148 29 OCT 1996 MAC Metulla
43 MALACHI Kai D R 1.82 / 6'0'' 78 / 172 7 DEC 1992 HC Metulla

9 MAZOUR Daniel F L 1.86 / 6'1'' 86 / 190 5 JAN 1992 Maalot
55 MILNER Aviv F L 1.83 / 6'0'' 85 / 187 23 MAR 1995 HC Bat Yam *
30 MOSTOVOY Itay D L 1.78 / 5'10'' 74 / 163 3 JUN 2001 Boston Shamrocks 18U
20 NATALCHENKO Evgueni F L 1.79 / 5'10'' 59 / 130 13 MAY 1997 HC Metulla
33 REISINGER Yehonatan GK L 1.72 / 5'8'' 66 / 146 21 JUL 2000 HC Okanagan Europe

8 REVNIAGA Mark F R 1.69 / 5'7'' 57 / 126 28 SEP 1998 New York Apple Core
19 ROSENTHAL Yuval D R 1.75 / 5'9'' 58 / 128 12 AUG 1995 Bradford Bulls
50 ROZENBERG Shai GK L 1.71 / 5'7'' 65 / 143 31 OCT 2001 Nes-Ziona
36 SHERBATOV Eliezer F L 1.70 / 5'7'' 77 / 170 9 OCT 1991 Beibarys Atyrau
14 SHERF Maor F R 1.75 / 5'9'' 70 / 154 21 FEB 1994 Rishon Devils
17 SPEKTOR Ilya F L 1.71 / 5'7'' 86 / 190 10 APR 1996 Kfar Saba
18 SPIVAK Daniel D L 1.85 / 6'1'' 85 / 187 9 AUG 1988 Rochester Americans

1 TICHON Nir GK R 1.78 / 5'10'' 80 / 176 17 OCT 1993 Rishon Devils
2 VALEEV Egor D L 1.87 / 6'2'' 72 / 159 23 SEP 1999 HC Bat Yam

13 VERNYY Artem F R 1.72 / 5'8'' 65 / 143 20 FEB 1993 HC Bat Yam
5 VINITZKI Tomer D L 1.76 / 5'9'' 80 / 176 13 JUL 1999 Lower Austria Stars St. Polten

Total: 32 players and 5 goalkeepers

Team officials:
Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Head Coach: YACUBOVITCH Semion ISR 31 JUL 1950
Assistant Coach: PEREL Yakov ISR 25 JAN 1957
Assistant Coach: REVNIAGA Eduard ISR 31 JUL 1972
General Manager: KOZAK Felix RUS 1 JUL 1966
Team Leader: GUSIN Jevgeni ISR 16 JUN 1968
Team Staff: MAARAVI Eliyahu ISR 31 MAR 1959

NOTE
Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players included in this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed. Players marked with '*' in the 'New Entry' column might have an eligibility issue. The IIHF will verify the respective players’ eligibility and come back to you in due course if any eligibility issues exist.

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey Number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right
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NOTE
Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players included in
this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed. Players marked with '*' in
the 'New Entry' column might have an eligibility issue. The IIHF will verify the respective players’ eligibility and come back to you in due course if any
eligibility issues exist.

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey Number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right
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NOTE
Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players included in
this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed. Players marked with '*' in
the 'New Entry' column might have an eligibility issue. The IIHF will verify the respective players’ eligibility and come back to you in due course if any
eligibility issues exist.

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey Number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right

ENTRY LIST BY TEAM
As of FRI 6 APR 2018

LUX - Luxembourg

No Name Pos
Shoots/
Catches

Height
m / ft in

Weight
kg / lbs

Date of Birth Club New
Entry

7 AIJALA Mikael F L 1.75 / 5'9'' 60 / 132 13 OCT 2000 Tornado Luxembourg *
1 ANSELM Marcus GK L 1.86 / 6'1'' 76 / 168 1 NOV 1996 Chalmers Hockey *

18 BECHTOLD Philippe D L 1.75 / 5'9'' 66 / 146 18 MAR 1995 Akademischer Eishockey-Club Zurich
21 BERAN Thierry F L 1.83 / 6'0'' 75 / 165 24 APR 1992 Tornado Luxembourg
26 BIVER Olivier F L 1.89 / 6'2'' 96 / 212 6 AUG 1997 Hiversport Huskies

9 CANNON Colm F R 1.86 / 6'1'' 93 / 205 8 JUL 1986 Tornado Luxembourg
22 CANNON Michael F L 1.90 / 6'3'' 85 / 187 23 JUN 1991 Tornado Luxembourg *
27 CID Maxime F L 1.75 / 5'9'' 65 / 143 13 JUL 1999 Tornado Luxembourg
16 ERIKSSON Marcus F L 1.91 / 6'3'' 85 / 187 11 FEB 1990 Tornado Luxembourg
17 FARINON Cedric D L 1.81 / 5'11'' 73 / 161 5 JUN 1997 IHC Beaufort
23 GREIN Sebastian D L 1.91 / 6'3'' 80 / 176 23 JAN 1996 Tornado Luxembourg *

3 GRONLUND Kevin D L 1.83 / 6'0'' 93 / 205 26 NOV 1990 Tornado Luxembourg
2 JAKUBSE Tony F L 1.80 / 5'11'' 75 / 165 9 DEC 1984 Tornado Luxembourg
4 KRAMER Raoul D L 1.86 / 6'1'' 91 / 201 12 MAR 1998 Tornado Luxembourg

20 LEPAGE Philippe GK L 1.75 / 5'9'' 70 / 154 21 DEC 1986 Akademischer Eishockey-Club Zurich
6 LINSTER Bob F L 1.85 / 6'1'' 75 / 165 28 AUG 1995 IHC Beaufort

13 LINSTER Kai D L 1.83 / 6'0'' 94 / 207 17 JUN 1991 IHC Beaufort
25 MANGEN Gilles GK L 1.65 / 5'5'' 62 / 137 16 JUL 1989 Tornado Luxembourg
15 MOSR Miroslav F L 1.80 / 5'11'' 80 / 176 2 APR 1997 IHC Beaufort

5 MOSSONG Claude F L 1.86 / 6'1'' 79 / 174 28 AUG 1989 IHC Beaufort
19 MOSSONG Nicolas F R 1.82 / 6'0'' 68 / 150 11 JUL 1996 IHC Beaufort
14 SCHEIER Ronny D R 1.78 / 5'10'' 76 / 168 23 OCT 1981 Tornado Luxembourg
12 SCHONS Francois D R 1.80 / 5'11'' 75 / 165 17 JAN 1984 Tornado Luxembourg

8 SINNER Pit D L 1.80 / 5'11'' 75 / 165 19 JAN 1993 Tornado Luxembourg
24 THILL Xavier D L 1.86 / 6'1'' 76 / 168 23 FEB 1983 IHC Beaufort
10 WELTER Benny F L 1.90 / 6'3'' 85 / 187 5 APR 1981 IHC Beaufort

Total: 23 players and 3 goalkeepers

Team officials:
Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Head Coach: FICAL Petr GER 23 SEP 1977
Assistant Coach: BARTHELS Yves LUX 10 OCT 1973
Team Leader: SCHNEIDER Alain LUX 14 MAR 1962
Equipment Manager: CID Andre LUX 4 DEC 1949
Physiotherapist: WAGENER Benoit LUX 16 MAY 1985
Media Manager: HINKULA Teemu FIN 3 JUN 1983

NOTE
Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players included in this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed. Players marked with '*' in the 'New Entry' column might have an eligibility issue. The IIHF will verify the respective players’ eligibility and come back to you in due course if any eligibility issues exist.

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey Number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right
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NOTE
Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players included in
this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed. Players marked with '*' in
the 'New Entry' column might have an eligibility issue. The IIHF will verify the respective players’ eligibility and come back to you in due course if any
eligibility issues exist.

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey Number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right

ENTRY LIST BY TEAM
As of FRI 23 MAR 2018

MEX - Mexico

No Name Pos
Shoots/
Catches

Height
m / ft in

Weight
kg / lbs

Date of Birth Club New
Entry

25 ALBRECHT Richard GK R 1.88 / 6'2'' 90 / 198 11 JAN 1995 Falcons Lomas Verdes
11 BENABIB Alan F R 1.70 / 5'7'' 60 / 132 22 SEP 1998 Kings Mexico City
23 CHABAT Roberto F R 1.85 / 6'1'' 86 / 190 30 DEC 1984 Osos Mexico

3 CHAVEZ Tyler F L 1.85 / 6'1'' 80 / 176 11 DEC 1996 Osos Mexico
5 COLAS Miguel D R 1.80 / 5'11'' 75 / 165 4 OCT 1994 Pumas Distrito Federal

21 CRUZ Luis F L 1.65 / 5'5'' 60 / 132 21 SEP 2000 Osos Mexico
20 de ALBA Alfonso GK R 1.67 / 5'6'' 60 / 132 16 APR 1985 Halcones Lomas Verdes

1 de la GARMA Andres GK R 1.82 / 6'0'' 80 / 176 11 MAR 1988 Osos Mexico
8 de la VEGA Luis Alberto D R 1.83 / 6'0'' 94 / 207 23 MAR 1988 Osos Mexico

14 KELO Cristofer F R 1.78 / 5'10'' 80 / 176 13 APR 1987 Pumas Distrito Federal
9 MAJUL Hector F R 1.81 / 5'11'' 84 / 185 7 MAY 1994 Pumas Distrito Federal
7 MARTINEZ Gustavo D R 1.81 / 5'11'' 78 / 172 8 NOV 1995 Tigres Nuevo Leon

16 NAJERA Antonio F R 1.74 / 5'9'' 65 / 143 10 APR 1998 Kings Mexico City
2 OBREGON Federico D L 1.78 / 5'10'' 80 / 176 22 SEP 1979 Osos Mexico

22 PADILLA Francisco D L 1.85 / 6'1'' 87 / 192 7 MAR 1993 Osos Mexico
18 PEREZ Jorge F R 1.90 / 6'3'' 90 / 198 14 JUL 1998 Osos Mexico

4 PIERCE Kevin D R 1.88 / 6'2'' 82 / 181 4 MAR 1998 Osos Mexico
24 ROSETTE Alejandro D R 1.83 / 6'0'' 88 / 194 15 SEP 1987 Pumas Distrito Federal
13 SIERRA Santiago F L 1.79 / 5'10'' 82 / 181 8 AUG 1987 Pumas Distrito Federal
19 SMITHERS Christian F R 1.90 / 6'3'' 90 / 198 3 AUG 1992 Osos Mexico
10 TOMMASI Carlo F R 1.85 / 6'1'' 86 / 190 13 APR 1988 Osos Mexico
15 UGARTE Fernando D L 1.70 / 5'7'' 67 / 148 11 JAN 1983 Osos Mexico

Total: 19 players and 3 goalkeepers

Team officials:
Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Head Coach: de la GARMA Diego MEX 27 FEB 1981
Assistant Coach: GUTIERREZ PORTER Rodrigo MEX 5 SEP 1975
Assistant Coach: OLIVARES Luis MEX 23 SEP 1975
Team Leader: de la GARMA Joaquin MEX 1 OCT 1953
Physiotherapist: MARTINEZ Brenda MEX 11 OCT 1992
Team Staff: PEREZ ALFARO Jorge MEX 13 JAN 1970

NOTE
Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players included in this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed. Players marked with '*' in the 'New Entry' column might have an eligibility issue. The IIHF will verify the respective players’ eligibility and come back to you in due course if any eligibility issues exist.

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey Number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right

ICE HOCKEY

IIHF ICE HOCKEY WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP DIV II GROUP B

_32E 3.0 Report Created FRI 23 MAR 2018 17:59 GMT+1 Page 1/1



NOTE
Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players included in
this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed. Players marked with '*' in
the 'New Entry' column might have an eligibility issue. The IIHF will verify the respective players’ eligibility and come back to you in due course if any
eligibility issues exist.

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey Number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right

ENTRY LIST BY TEAM
As of WED 28 MAR 2018

NZL - New Zealand

No Name Pos
Shoots/
Catches

Height
m / ft in

Weight
kg / lbs

Date of Birth Club New
Entry

14 BURNS Callum F R 1.76 / 5'9'' 79 / 174 23 NOV 1996 Southern Stampede
18 CHAI Jeremy F R 1.78 / 5'10'' 80 / 176 2 DEC 1990 West Auckland Admirals
22 CHALLIS Jordan F R 1.75 / 5'9'' 81 / 179 25 MAR 1992 Botany Swarm
24 COX Andrew F R 1.80 / 5'11'' 80 / 176 6 SEP 1990 Perth Thunder
23 CRAIG Nick D R 1.78 / 5'10'' 90 / 198 3 NOV 1990 West Auckland Admirals
19 ELLIS Frazer F R 1.82 / 6'0'' 85 / 187 29 MAR 1996 West Auckland Admirals

8 HARRISON Connor F R 1.85 / 6'1'' 87 / 192 11 JUN 1993 Southern Stampede
21 HARRISON Shaun F R 1.87 / 6'2'' 91 / 201 28 APR 1994 West Auckland Admirals

6 HARROP Dale F R 1.71 / 5'7'' 76 / 168 29 APR 1989 West Auckland Admirals
13 HAY Andrew D R 1.82 / 6'0'' 91 / 201 25 JUN 1985 Botany Swarm
11 HAY Oliver D R 1.83 / 6'0'' 86 / 190 21 MAY 1997 Botany Swarm

3 HELMERSSON Stefan D R 1.90 / 6'3'' 90 / 198 13 AUG 1993 Southern Stampede *
10 HENDERSON Nicholas F R 1.93 / 6'4'' 99 / 218 5 JUL 1990 West Auckland Admirals
16 HEYD Paris F R 1.87 / 6'2'' 88 / 194 15 DEC 1990 Dunedin Thunder

5 JOYCE Kahu D R 1.80 / 5'11'' 75 / 165 28 MAR 1994 Botany Swarm
20 KERCSO-MAGOS Csaba GK L 1.80 / 5'11'' 86 / 190 8 FEB 1994 West Auckland Admirals *
25 LEE Daniel GK L 1.88 / 6'2'' 87 / 192 25 APR 1997 Dunedin Thunder
28 LEE Martin F L 1.87 / 6'2'' 85 / 187 9 MAR 1989 Botany Swarm *
17 McLEISH Gareth D R 1.80 / 5'11'' 88 / 194 3 JUL 1988 West Auckland Admirals

1 MITALAS Vincent GK L 1.88 / 6'2'' 75 / 165 12 NOV 1978 Canterbury Red Devils
30 PARRY Richard GK L 1.88 / 6'2'' 85 / 187 2 NOV 1987 West Auckland Admirals
15 POLOZOV Aleksandr F L 1.68 / 5'6'' 70 / 154 16 APR 1986 Botany Swarm

7 RATCLIFFE Jacob F R 1.73 / 5'8'' 74 / 163 3 SEP 1997 West Auckland Admirals
9 ROONEY Taylor F R 1.75 / 5'9'' 76 / 168 28 DEC 1997 West Auckland Admirals

27 SANDOY Remy D R 1.94 / 6'4'' 92 / 203 13 DEC 1992 West Auckland Admirals
4 SCHNEIDER Matthew F R 2.00 / 6'7'' 98 / 216 10 JUL 1985 Southern Stampede *

26 SOFFER Adam F R 1.85 / 6'1'' 89 / 196 28 AUG 1987 Southern Stampede

Total: 23 players and 4 goalkeepers

Team officials:
Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Head Coach: KHOROZOV Anatoliy UKR 12 JUL 1969
Assistant Coach: BLANCHETTE Adam USA 21 FEB 1986
General Manager: TAPPIN Graham NZL 19 JUN 1969
Equipment Manager: SHEARER Mark CAN 26 JUL 1976
Physiotherapist: MURUGAN Sankaran SGP 27 MAY 1990
Team Staff: BURNS Ross NZL 28 MAR 1963

NOTE
Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players included in this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed. Players marked with '*' in the 'New Entry' column might have an eligibility issue. The IIHF will verify the respective players’ eligibility and come back to you in due course if any eligibility issues exist.

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey Number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right
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NOTE
Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players included in
this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed. Players marked with '*' in
the 'New Entry' column might have an eligibility issue. The IIHF will verify the respective players’ eligibility and come back to you in due course if any
eligibility issues exist.

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey Number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right

ENTRY LIST BY TEAM
As of MON 26 MAR 2018

PRK - DPR Korea

No Name Pos
Shoots/
Catches

Height
m / ft in

Weight
kg / lbs

Date of Birth Club New
Entry

11 AN Chol Hyok D R 1.71 / 5'7'' 73 / 161 9 JUL 1991 Taesongsan
18 HONG Chun Rim F L 1.78 / 5'10'' 74 / 163 17 JAN 1992 Taesongsan
21 KANG In Hyok F R 1.70 / 5'7'' 66 / 146 25 JUN 1992 Pyongyang Choldo
14 KANG Man Gum F L 1.71 / 5'7'' 66 / 146 23 SEP 1992 Pyongyang Choldo

7 KIM Chol Gwang F L 1.65 / 5'5'' 60 / 132 27 JAN 1991 Taesongsan
13 KIM Chol Hyok D R 1.78 / 5'10'' 67 / 148 12 NOV 1992 Taesongsan

8 KIM Chol Hyok F R 1.85 / 6'1'' 70 / 154 16 FEB 1993 Pyongyang Choldo
19 KIM Chol Ryong F R 1.69 / 5'7'' 68 / 150 15 DEC 1991 Susan

3 KIM Hyok Ju F L 1.73 / 5'8'' 68 / 150 16 APR 1994 Pyongyang Choldo
16 KIM Kuk Chol F L 1.72 / 5'8'' 67 / 148 19 APR 1991 Taesongsan
23 KIM Kwang Ho F L 1.70 / 5'7'' 66 / 146 27 SEP 1988 Pyongyang Choldo

5 KIM Myong Chol D L 1.72 / 5'8'' 68 / 150 2 FEB 1988 Pyongyang Choldo
2 KIM Nam Hyok D R 1.71 / 5'7'' 76 / 168 29 SEP 1992 Pyongyang Choldo
4 KIM Song Gun F L 1.75 / 5'9'' 78 / 172 27 MAY 1991 Pyongyang Choldo
1 PAK Il GK L 1.71 / 5'7'' 66 / 146 6 FEB 1992 Pyongyang Choldo

25 PAK Kuk Chol GK L 1.77 / 5'10'' 67 / 148 12 JUN 1991 Taesongsan
17 RI Hyok Chol F R 1.70 / 5'7'' 67 / 148 6 JUL 1992 Taesongsan
24 RI In Chol D L 1.76 / 5'9'' 74 / 163 2 JAN 1992 Susan
12 RI Pong Il D L 1.75 / 5'9'' 78 / 172 29 SEP 1988 Taesongsan
10 WON Jin Hyok D R 1.70 / 5'7'' 66 / 146 12 OCT 1992 Pyongyang Choldo

Total: 18 players and 2 goalkeepers

Team officials:
Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Head Coach: SONG Chung Song PRK 28 MAY 1984
Assistant Coach: PAK Kun Hyok PRK 1 JAN 1988
Assistant Coach: YUN Pong Chol PRK 24 JAN 1971
General Manager: RI Un Chol PRK 10 DEC 1982
Equipment Manager: KIM Chol Hyok PRK 10 OCT 1974
Physiotherapist: CHOE Tong Song PRK 27 DEC 1980
Team Doctor: JANG Yong Chol PRK 21 MAY 1963

NOTE
Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players included in this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed. Players marked with '*' in the 'New Entry' column might have an eligibility issue. The IIHF will verify the respective players’ eligibility and come back to you in due course if any eligibility issues exist.

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey Number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right
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NOTE
* Registration date of single players is only shown when different from Initial Registration date

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right

TEAM ROSTER
As of SAT 14 APR 2018

Initial Registration 13 APR 2018*

ESP - Spain

No Name Pos
Shoots/
Catches

Height
m / ft in

Weight
kg / lbs

Date of Birth Club Registration*

1 ALCAINE Ander GK L 1.89 / 6'2'' 90 / 198 20 DEC 1991 Txuri Urdin San Sebastian
2 VICENTE Jose Ignacio D R 1.80 / 5'11'' 74 / 163 19 MAY 1996 FC Barcelona
3 BALDRIS Bruno D L 1.75 / 5'9'' 75 / 165 18 DEC 1998 Angers Ducs
4 VEA Jorge D L 1.85 / 6'1'' 80 / 176 15 APR 1994 Txuri Urdin San Sebastian
5 GRANELL Ignacio F L 1.78 / 5'10'' 75 / 165 6 AUG 1997 CG Puigcerda
6 ARRARAS Ander F R 1.81 / 5'11'' 73 / 161 23 DEC 1998 Txuri Urdin San Sebastian
8 PUYUELO Pablo F R 1.75 / 5'9'' 70 / 154 23 NOV 1993 Txuri Urdin San Sebastian
9 BRABO Juan D R 1.75 / 5'9'' 75 / 165 5 MAY 1987 CH Jaca

10 RUBIO Oriol F R 1.87 / 6'2'' 71 / 157 8 MAR 1997 FC Barcelona
11 MUNOZ Juan F L 1.80 / 5'11'' 82 / 181 30 AUG 1990 Txuri Urdin San Sebastian
12 BORONAT Oriol F L 1.80 / 5'11'' 75 / 165 22 MAY 1992 CG Puigcerda
13 CARBONELL Alejandro F L 1.77 / 5'10'' 73 / 161 16 JAN 1994 Annecy
14 RIVERO Carlos F R 1.84 / 6'0'' 82 / 181 31 OCT 1994 CH Jaca
16 GARCIA Alfonso D L 1.83 / 6'0'' 105 / 231 2 FEB 1998 SAD Majadahonda
17 GONZALEZ Gaston F L 1.78 / 5'10'' 78 / 172 28 MAR 1995 Montpellier Vipers
18 SOLORZANO Ignacio F R 1.78 / 5'10'' 76 / 168 9 FEB 1995 Txuri Urdin San Sebastian
19 UBIETO Adrian D L 1.82 / 6'0'' 83 / 183 11 MAR 1993 Anglet Hormadi
21 HERNANDEZ Luis Jose F R 1.77 / 5'10'' 70 / 154 27 APR 1996 SAD Majadahonda
22 BETRAN Guillermo D L 1.75 / 5'9'' 80 / 176 12 OCT 1985 CH Jaca
23 FUENTES Patricio F R 1.77 / 5'10'' 70 / 154 13 MAR 1995 Txuri Urdin San Sebastian
24 MUNOZ Pablo F L 1.84 / 6'0'' 80 / 176 26 APR 1987 CG Puigcerda
25 BARBO Raul GK L 1.84 / 6'0'' 85 / 187 12 FEB 2000 SAD Majadahonda

Total: 20 players and 2 goalkeepers

Team Officials:
Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Head Coach: BASILE Luciano ITA 13 DEC 1959
Assistant Coach: BALDRIS Miguel ESP 30 JAN 1968
Assistant Coach: MANSI Maurizio ITA 3 SEP 1965
Team Leader: MARTIN Jesus ESP 15 FEB 1957
Equipment Manager: CARNICERO Francisco Javier ESP 29 OCT 1977
Physiotherapist: MUNOZ Manuel ESP 19 AUG 1980

Facts and Figures:
Average age: 23
Average height: 1.80 / 5'11"
Average weight: 78 / 172

NOTE
* Registration date of single players is only shown when different from Initial Registration date

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right
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NOTE
* Registration date of single players is only shown when different from Initial Registration date

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right

TEAM ROSTER
As of SAT 14 APR 2018

Initial Registration 13 APR 2018*

ISR - Israel

No Name Pos
Shoots/
Catches

Height
m / ft in

Weight
kg / lbs

Date of Birth Club Registration*

1 TICHON Nir GK R 1.78 / 5'10'' 80 / 176 17 OCT 1993 Rishon Devils
2 VALEEV Egor D L 1.87 / 6'2'' 72 / 159 23 SEP 1999 HC Bat Yam
3 KAFRI Ori D L 1.80 / 5'11'' 80 / 176 13 MAR 1997 Kfar Saba
4 KOZHEVNIKOV Evgeni D L 1.87 / 6'2'' 77 / 170 29 OCT 1981 HC Bat Yam
5 KOZEV Denis D L 1.82 / 6'0'' 86 / 190 8 SEP 1998 Maalot
6 KLEIN Elie F L 1.87 / 6'2'' 90 / 198 20 MAY 1989 Rishon Devils
7 AHARONOVICH Roey F L 1.75 / 5'9'' 71 / 157 7 JUL 1996 Rice Memorial HS
8 REVNIAGA Mark F R 1.69 / 5'7'' 57 / 126 28 SEP 1998 New York Apple Core
9 MAZOUR Daniel F L 1.86 / 6'1'' 86 / 190 5 JAN 1992 Maalot

10 KOZEVNIKOV Michael D L 1.88 / 6'2'' 95 / 209 29 OCT 1981 HC Bat Yam
11 MAARAVI Shai D L 1.75 / 5'9'' 67 / 148 29 OCT 1996 MAC Metulla
12 AHARONOVICH Tomer D L 1.80 / 5'11'' 67 / 148 11 FEB 1999 Philadelphia Revolution
13 VERNYY Artem F R 1.72 / 5'8'' 65 / 143 20 FEB 1993 HC Bat Yam
14 SHERF Maor F R 1.75 / 5'9'' 70 / 154 21 FEB 1994 Rishon Devils
15 GREENBERG Joshua F L 1.80 / 5'11'' 70 / 154 3 JUN 1988 HC Bat Yam
16 BEN TOV Itay F L 1.80 / 5'11'' 83 / 183 24 JUL 1994 Maalot
17 SPEKTOR Ilya F L 1.71 / 5'7'' 86 / 190 10 APR 1996 Kfar Saba
18 SPIVAK Daniel D L 1.85 / 6'1'' 85 / 187 9 AUG 1988 Rochester Americans
19 ROSENTHAL Yuval D R 1.75 / 5'9'' 58 / 128 12 AUG 1995 Bradford Bulls
23 HOFFMAN Dan D L 1.76 / 5'9'' 65 / 143 28 JAN 1999 Maalot 14 APR 2018
24 MILNER Aviv F L 1.83 / 6'0'' 85 / 187 23 MAR 1995 HC Bat Yam
25 GOKHBERG Maxim GK L 1.85 / 6'1'' 77 / 170 20 JUL 1996 HC Bat Yam

Total: 20 players and 2 goalkeepers

Team Officials:
Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Head Coach: YACUBOVITCH Semion ISR 31 JUL 1950
Assistant Coach: PEREL Yakov ISR 25 JAN 1957
Assistant Coach: REVNIAGA Eduard ISR 31 JUL 1972
General Manager: KOZAK Felix RUS 1 JUL 1966
Team Leader: GUSIN Jevgeni ISR 16 JUN 1968
Team Staff: MAARAVI Eliyahu ISR 31 MAR 1959

Facts and Figures:
Average age: 24
Average height: 1.80 / 5'11"
Average weight: 76 / 168

NOTE
* Registration date of single players is only shown when different from Initial Registration date

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right
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NOTE
* Registration date of single players is only shown when different from Initial Registration date

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right

TEAM ROSTER
As of FRI 13 APR 2018

Initial Registration 13 APR 2018*

LUX - Luxembourg

No Name Pos
Shoots/
Catches

Height
m / ft in

Weight
kg / lbs

Date of Birth Club Registration*

3 GRONLUND Kevin D L 1.83 / 6'0'' 93 / 205 26 NOV 1990 Tornado Luxembourg
4 KRAMER Raoul D L 1.86 / 6'1'' 91 / 201 12 MAR 1998 Tornado Luxembourg
5 MOSSONG Claude F L 1.86 / 6'1'' 79 / 174 28 AUG 1989 IHC Beaufort
6 LINSTER Bob F L 1.85 / 6'1'' 75 / 165 28 AUG 1995 IHC Beaufort
7 AIJALA Mikael F L 1.75 / 5'9'' 60 / 132 13 OCT 2000 Tornado Luxembourg
8 SINNER Pit D L 1.80 / 5'11'' 75 / 165 19 JAN 1993 Tornado Luxembourg
9 CANNON Colm F R 1.86 / 6'1'' 93 / 205 8 JUL 1986 Tornado Luxembourg

10 WELTER Benny F L 1.90 / 6'3'' 85 / 187 5 APR 1981 IHC Beaufort
12 SCHONS Francois D R 1.80 / 5'11'' 75 / 165 17 JAN 1984 Tornado Luxembourg
13 LINSTER Kai D L 1.83 / 6'0'' 94 / 207 17 JUN 1991 IHC Beaufort
14 SCHEIER Ronny D R 1.78 / 5'10'' 76 / 168 23 OCT 1981 Tornado Luxembourg
15 MOSR Miroslav F L 1.80 / 5'11'' 80 / 176 2 APR 1997 IHC Beaufort
16 ERIKSSON Marcus F L 1.91 / 6'3'' 85 / 187 11 FEB 1990 Tornado Luxembourg
17 FARINON Cedric D L 1.81 / 5'11'' 73 / 161 5 JUN 1997 IHC Beaufort
18 BECHTOLD Philippe D L 1.75 / 5'9'' 66 / 146 18 MAR 1995 Akademischer Eishockey-Club

Zurich
19 MOSSONG Nicolas F R 1.82 / 6'0'' 68 / 150 11 JUL 1996 IHC Beaufort
20 LEPAGE Philippe GK L 1.75 / 5'9'' 70 / 154 21 DEC 1986 Akademischer Eishockey-Club

Zurich
21 BERAN Thierry F L 1.83 / 6'0'' 75 / 165 24 APR 1992 Tornado Luxembourg
22 CANNON Michael F L 1.90 / 6'3'' 85 / 187 23 JUN 1991 Tornado Luxembourg
23 GREIN Sebastian D L 1.91 / 6'3'' 80 / 176 23 JAN 1996 Tornado Luxembourg
24 THILL Xavier D L 1.86 / 6'1'' 76 / 168 23 FEB 1983 IHC Beaufort
25 MANGEN Gilles GK L 1.65 / 5'5'' 62 / 137 16 JUL 1989 Tornado Luxembourg

Total: 20 players and 2 goalkeepers

Team Officials:
Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Head Coach: FICAL Petr GER 23 SEP 1977
Assistant Coach: BARTHELS Yves LUX 10 OCT 1973
Team Leader: SCHNEIDER Alain LUX 14 MAR 1962
Equipment Manager: CID Andre LUX 4 DEC 1949
Physiotherapist: WAGENER Benoit LUX 16 MAY 1985
Media Manager: HINKULA Teemu FIN 3 JUN 1983

Facts and Figures:
Average age: 26
Average height: 1.82 / 6'0"
Average weight: 78 / 172

NOTE
* Registration date of single players is only shown when different from Initial Registration date

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right
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NOTE
* Registration date of single players is only shown when different from Initial Registration date

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right

TEAM ROSTER
As of FRI 13 APR 2018

Initial Registration 13 APR 2018*

MEX - Mexico

No Name Pos
Shoots/
Catches

Height
m / ft in

Weight
kg / lbs

Date of Birth Club Registration*

1 de la GARMA Andres GK R 1.82 / 6'0'' 80 / 176 11 MAR 1988 Osos Mexico
2 OBREGON Federico D L 1.78 / 5'10'' 80 / 176 22 SEP 1979 Osos Mexico
4 PIERCE Kevin D R 1.88 / 6'2'' 82 / 181 4 MAR 1998 Osos Mexico
5 COLAS Miguel D R 1.80 / 5'11'' 75 / 165 4 OCT 1994 Pumas Distrito Federal
7 MARTINEZ Gustavo D R 1.81 / 5'11'' 78 / 172 8 NOV 1995 Tigres Nuevo Leon
8 de la VEGA Luis Alberto D R 1.83 / 6'0'' 94 / 207 23 MAR 1988 Osos Mexico
9 MAJUL Hector F R 1.81 / 5'11'' 84 / 185 7 MAY 1994 Pumas Distrito Federal

10 TOMMASI Carlo F R 1.85 / 6'1'' 86 / 190 13 APR 1988 Osos Mexico
11 BENABIB Alan F R 1.70 / 5'7'' 60 / 132 22 SEP 1998 Kings Mexico City
13 SIERRA Santiago F L 1.79 / 5'10'' 82 / 181 8 AUG 1987 Pumas Distrito Federal
14 KELO Cristofer F R 1.78 / 5'10'' 80 / 176 13 APR 1987 Pumas Distrito Federal
15 UGARTE Fernando D L 1.70 / 5'7'' 67 / 148 11 JAN 1983 Osos Mexico
16 NAJERA Antonio F R 1.74 / 5'9'' 65 / 143 10 APR 1998 Kings Mexico City
18 PEREZ Jorge F R 1.90 / 6'3'' 90 / 198 14 JUL 1998 Osos Mexico
19 SMITHERS Christian F R 1.90 / 6'3'' 90 / 198 3 AUG 1992 Osos Mexico
20 de ALBA Alfonso GK R 1.67 / 5'6'' 60 / 132 16 APR 1985 Halcones Lomas Verdes
21 CRUZ Luis F L 1.65 / 5'5'' 60 / 132 21 SEP 2000 Osos Mexico
22 PADILLA Francisco D L 1.85 / 6'1'' 87 / 192 7 MAR 1993 Osos Mexico
23 CHABAT Roberto F R 1.85 / 6'1'' 86 / 190 30 DEC 1984 Osos Mexico
24 ROSETTE Alejandro D R 1.83 / 6'0'' 88 / 194 15 SEP 1987 Pumas Distrito Federal

Total: 18 players and 2 goalkeepers

Team Officials:
Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Head Coach: de la GARMA Diego MEX 27 FEB 1981
Assistant Coach: GUTIERREZ PORTER Rodrigo MEX 5 SEP 1975
Assistant Coach: OLIVARES Luis MEX 23 SEP 1975
Team Leader: de la GARMA Joaquin MEX 1 OCT 1953
Physiotherapist: MARTINEZ Brenda MEX 11 OCT 1992
Team Staff: PEREZ ALFARO Jorge MEX 13 JAN 1970

Facts and Figures:
Average age: 27
Average height: 1.80 / 5'11"
Average weight: 79 / 174

NOTE
* Registration date of single players is only shown when different from Initial Registration date

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right

ICE HOCKEY

IIHF ICE HOCKEY WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP DIV II GROUP B

_33 1.0 Report Created FRI 13 APR 2018 21:22 GMT+2 Page 1/1



NOTE
* Registration date of single players is only shown when different from Initial Registration date

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right

TEAM ROSTER
As of FRI 13 APR 2018

Initial Registration 13 APR 2018*

NZL - New Zealand

No Name Pos
Shoots/
Catches

Height
m / ft in

Weight
kg / lbs

Date of Birth Club Registration*

3 HELMERSSON Stefan D R 1.90 / 6'3'' 90 / 198 13 AUG 1993 Southern Stampede
4 SCHNEIDER Matthew F R 2.00 / 6'7'' 98 / 216 10 JUL 1985 Southern Stampede
5 JOYCE Kahu D R 1.80 / 5'11'' 75 / 165 28 MAR 1994 Botany Swarm
6 HARROP Dale F R 1.71 / 5'7'' 76 / 168 29 APR 1989 West Auckland Admirals
7 RATCLIFFE Jacob F R 1.73 / 5'8'' 74 / 163 3 SEP 1997 West Auckland Admirals
8 HARRISON Connor F R 1.85 / 6'1'' 87 / 192 11 JUN 1993 Southern Stampede
9 ROONEY Taylor F R 1.75 / 5'9'' 76 / 168 28 DEC 1997 West Auckland Admirals

10 HENDERSON Nicholas F R 1.93 / 6'4'' 99 / 218 5 JUL 1990 West Auckland Admirals
11 HAY Oliver D R 1.83 / 6'0'' 86 / 190 21 MAY 1997 Botany Swarm
13 HAY Andrew D R 1.82 / 6'0'' 91 / 201 25 JUN 1985 Botany Swarm
14 BURNS Callum F R 1.76 / 5'9'' 79 / 174 23 NOV 1996 Southern Stampede
15 POLOZOV Aleksandr F L 1.68 / 5'6'' 70 / 154 16 APR 1986 Botany Swarm
16 HEYD Paris F R 1.87 / 6'2'' 88 / 194 15 DEC 1990 Dunedin Thunder
17 McLEISH Gareth D R 1.80 / 5'11'' 88 / 194 3 JUL 1988 West Auckland Admirals
19 ELLIS Frazer F R 1.82 / 6'0'' 85 / 187 29 MAR 1996 West Auckland Admirals
20 KERCSO-MAGOS Csaba GK L 1.80 / 5'11'' 86 / 190 8 FEB 1994 West Auckland Admirals
21 HARRISON Shaun F R 1.87 / 6'2'' 91 / 201 28 APR 1994 West Auckland Admirals
22 CHALLIS Jordan F R 1.75 / 5'9'' 81 / 179 25 MAR 1992 Botany Swarm
23 CRAIG Nick D R 1.78 / 5'10'' 90 / 198 3 NOV 1990 West Auckland Admirals
24 COX Andrew F R 1.80 / 5'11'' 80 / 176 6 SEP 1990 Perth Thunder
25 LEE Daniel GK L 1.88 / 6'2'' 87 / 192 25 APR 1997 Dunedin Thunder

Total: 19 players and 2 goalkeepers

Team Officials:
Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Head Coach: KHOROZOV Anatoliy UKR 12 JUL 1969
Assistant Coach: BLANCHETTE Adam USA 21 FEB 1986
General Manager: TAPPIN Graham NZL 19 JUN 1969
Equipment Manager: SHEARER Mark CAN 26 JUL 1976
Physiotherapist: MURUGAN Sankaran SGP 27 MAY 1990
Team Staff: BURNS Ross NZL 28 MAR 1963

Facts and Figures:
Average age: 25
Average height: 1.82 / 5'11"
Average weight: 85 / 187

NOTE
* Registration date of single players is only shown when different from Initial Registration date

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right

ICE HOCKEY
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NOTE
* Registration date of single players is only shown when different from Initial Registration date

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right

TEAM ROSTER
As of FRI 13 APR 2018

Initial Registration 13 APR 2018*

PRK - DPR Korea

No Name Pos
Shoots/
Catches

Height
m / ft in

Weight
kg / lbs

Date of Birth Club Registration*

1 PAK Il GK L 1.71 / 5'7'' 66 / 146 6 FEB 1992 Pyongyang Choldo
2 KIM Nam Hyok D R 1.71 / 5'7'' 76 / 168 29 SEP 1992 Pyongyang Choldo
3 KIM Hyok Ju F L 1.73 / 5'8'' 68 / 150 16 APR 1994 Pyongyang Choldo
4 KIM Song Gun F L 1.75 / 5'9'' 78 / 172 27 MAY 1991 Pyongyang Choldo
5 KIM Myong Chol D L 1.72 / 5'8'' 68 / 150 2 FEB 1988 Pyongyang Choldo
7 KIM Chol Gwang F L 1.65 / 5'5'' 60 / 132 27 JAN 1991 Taesongsan
8 KIM Chol Hyok F R 1.85 / 6'1'' 70 / 154 16 FEB 1993 Pyongyang Choldo

10 WON Jin Hyok D R 1.70 / 5'7'' 66 / 146 12 OCT 1992 Pyongyang Choldo
11 AN Chol Hyok D R 1.71 / 5'7'' 73 / 161 9 JUL 1991 Taesongsan
12 RI Pong Il D L 1.75 / 5'9'' 78 / 172 29 SEP 1988 Taesongsan
13 KIM Chol Hyok D R 1.78 / 5'10'' 67 / 148 12 NOV 1992 Taesongsan
14 KANG Man Gum F L 1.71 / 5'7'' 66 / 146 23 SEP 1992 Pyongyang Choldo
16 KIM Kuk Chol F L 1.72 / 5'8'' 67 / 148 19 APR 1991 Taesongsan
17 RI Hyok Chol F R 1.70 / 5'7'' 67 / 148 6 JUL 1992 Taesongsan
18 HONG Chun Rim F L 1.78 / 5'10'' 74 / 163 17 JAN 1992 Taesongsan
19 KIM Chol Ryong F R 1.69 / 5'7'' 68 / 150 15 DEC 1991 Susan
21 KANG In Hyok F R 1.70 / 5'7'' 66 / 146 25 JUN 1992 Pyongyang Choldo
23 KIM Kwang Ho F L 1.70 / 5'7'' 66 / 146 27 SEP 1988 Pyongyang Choldo
24 RI In Chol D L 1.76 / 5'9'' 74 / 163 2 JAN 1992 Susan
25 PAK Kuk Chol GK L 1.77 / 5'10'' 67 / 148 12 JUN 1991 Taesongsan

Total: 18 players and 2 goalkeepers

Team Officials:
Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Head Coach: SONG Chung Song PRK 28 MAY 1984
Assistant Coach: PAK Kun Hyok PRK 1 JAN 1988
Assistant Coach: YUN Pong Chol PRK 24 JAN 1971
Equipment Manager: KIM Chol Hyok PRK 10 OCT 1974
Physiotherapist: CHOE Tong Song PRK 27 DEC 1980
Team Doctor: JANG Yong Chol PRK 21 MAY 1963

Facts and Figures:
Average age: 26
Average height: 1.73 / 5'8"
Average weight: 69 / 152

NOTE
* Registration date of single players is only shown when different from Initial Registration date

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right
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LEGEND
A Assists D Defence F Forward
G Goals GA Goals against GAA Goals against as average per 60 minutes
GK Goalkeeper GKD Goalkeeper dressed GP Number of games played
GPI Games played indeed GPT Number of games played by team GWG Game winning goals
L Number of games lost MIP Minutes and seconds played MIP% MIP as percentage
No Jersey number PIM Penalties in minutes Pos Position on team
PPG Power play goals PTS Points SG% Percentage of goals from total shots
SHG Shorthanded goals SO Shutouts SOG Shots on goal
SVS Saves SVS% SVS as percentage of total SOG W Number of games won
+/- Plus/minus net

PLAYER STATISTICS BY TEAM
As of FRI 20 APR 2018

Including Game #15

ESP - Spain
Playing Statistics

No Name Pos GP G A PTS PIM +/ - GWG PPG SHG SOG SG%
1 ALCAINE Ander GK 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
2 VICENTE Jose Ignacio D 5 0 0 0 8 +4 0 0 0 1 0.00
3 BALDRIS Bruno D 5 0 0 0 2 +2 0 0 0 7 0.00
4 VEA Jorge D 5 0 2 2 0 +13 0 0 0 6 0.00
5 GRANELL Ignacio F 5 3 4 7 2 +11 1 2 0 14 21.43

6 ARRARAS Ander F 5 3 1 4 2 +4 0 0 0 14 21.43
8 PUYUELO Pablo F 5 2 6 8 4 +8 1 0 0 6 33.33
9 BRABO Juan D 5 1 6 7 2 +12 0 0 0 11 9.09

10 RUBIO Oriol F 5 4 3 7 4 +11 0 0 0 24 16.67
11 MUNOZ Juan F 5 4 1 5 0 +3 0 2 0 15 26.67

12 BORONAT Oriol F 5 5 7 12 0 +9 0 1 0 17 29.41
13 CARBONELL Alejandro F 5 3 6 9 0 +10 1 1 0 11 27.27
14 RIVERO Carlos F 5 0 6 6 2 +9 0 0 0 12 0.00
16 GARCIA Alfonso D 5 1 3 4 0 +4 0 1 0 9 11.11
17 GONZALEZ Gaston F 5 3 4 7 2 +7 0 1 0 10 30.00

18 SOLORZANO Ignacio F 5 2 4 6 0 +3 0 1 0 12 16.67
19 UBIETO Adrian D 5 2 8 10 4 +12 0 1 0 17 11.76
21 HERNANDEZ Luis Jose F 5 3 3 6 4 +9 0 0 0 15 20.00
22 BETRAN Guillermo D 5 1 3 4 2 +11 0 1 0 12 8.33
23 FUENTES Patricio F 5 5 6 11 0 +1 0 3 0 12 41.67

24 MUNOZ Pablo F 5 7 3 10 2 +9 2 1 0 20 35.00
25 BARBO Raul GK 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00

Goalkeeping Statistics
No Name GPT GKD GPI MIP MIP% GA SVS SOG SVS% GAA SO W L

1

25

ALCAINE Ander

BARBO Raul

5

5

5

5

5

2

242:16

57:44

80.76

19.24

6

0

52

12

58

12

89.66

100.00

1.49

0.00

1

0

5

0

0

0

LEGEND
A Assists D Defence F Forward
G Goals GA Goals against GAA Goals against as average per 60 minutes
GK Goalkeeper GKD Goalkeeper dressed GP Number of games played
GPI Games played indeed GPT Number of games played by team GWG Game winning goals
L Number of games lost MIP Minutes and seconds played MIP% MIP as percentage
No Jersey number PIM Penalties in minutes Pos Position on team
PPG Power play goals PTS Points SG% Percentage of goals from total shots
SHG Shorthanded goals SO Shutouts SOG Shots on goal
SVS Saves SVS% SVS as percentage of total SOG W Number of games won
+/- Plus/minus net
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LEGEND
A Assists D Defence F Forward
G Goals GA Goals against GAA Goals against as average per 60 minutes
GK Goalkeeper GKD Goalkeeper dressed GP Number of games played
GPI Games played indeed GPT Number of games played by team GWG Game winning goals
L Number of games lost MIP Minutes and seconds played MIP% MIP as percentage
No Jersey number PIM Penalties in minutes Pos Position on team
PPG Power play goals PTS Points SG% Percentage of goals from total shots
SHG Shorthanded goals SO Shutouts SOG Shots on goal
SVS Saves SVS% SVS as percentage of total SOG W Number of games won
+/- Plus/minus net

PLAYER STATISTICS BY TEAM
As of FRI 20 APR 2018

Including Game #14

ISR - Israel
Playing Statistics

No Name Pos GP G A PTS PIM +/ - GWG PPG SHG SOG SG%
1 TICHON Nir GK 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
2 VALEEV Egor D 5 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 1 0.00
3 KAFRI Ori D 5 0 0 0 2 +1 0 0 0 3 0.00
4 KOZHEVNIKOV Evgeni D 5 3 2 5 18 +6 0 1 0 14 21.43
5 KOZEV Denis D 5 1 1 2 2 +6 0 0 0 7 14.29

6 KLEIN Elie F 5 3 3 6 4 -1 1 2 0 14 21.43
7 AHARONOVICH Roey F 5 2 2 4 4 +2 0 0 0 11 18.18
8 REVNIAGA Mark F 5 2 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 10 20.00
9 MAZOUR Daniel F 5 3 5 8 6 +2 1 2 0 14 21.43

10 KOZEVNIKOV Michael D 5 0 5 5 12 +8 0 0 0 14 0.00

11 MAARAVI Shai D 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
12 AHARONOVICH Tomer D 5 1 0 1 2 0 0 1 0 3 33.33
13 VERNYY Artem F 5 2 3 5 27 +7 0 0 0 10 20.00
14 SHERF Maor F 5 1 0 1 0 +1 0 0 0 2 50.00
15 GREENBERG Joshua F 5 0 0 0 0 +2 0 0 0 1 0.00

16 BEN TOV Itay F 5 0 2 2 4 +5 0 0 0 1 0.00
17 SPEKTOR Ilya F 5 5 1 6 6 +1 1 2 2 15 33.33
18 SPIVAK Daniel D 5 0 3 3 6 0 0 0 0 11 0.00
19 ROSENTHAL Yuval D 5 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 2 0.00
23 HOFFMAN Dan D 5 0 0 0 14 -1 0 0 0 3 0.00

24 MILNER Aviv F 5 1 6 7 0 0 0 0 0 10 10.00
25 GOKHBERG Maxim GK 5 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0.00

Goalkeeping Statistics
No Name GPT GKD GPI MIP MIP% GA SVS SOG SVS% GAA SO W L

1

25

TICHON Nir

GOKHBERG Maxim

5

5

5

5

4

2

187:02

112:58

62.34

37.66

9

5

101

33

110

38

91.82

86.84

2.89

2.66

0

0

2

1

1

1

LEGEND
A Assists D Defence F Forward
G Goals GA Goals against GAA Goals against as average per 60 minutes
GK Goalkeeper GKD Goalkeeper dressed GP Number of games played
GPI Games played indeed GPT Number of games played by team GWG Game winning goals
L Number of games lost MIP Minutes and seconds played MIP% MIP as percentage
No Jersey number PIM Penalties in minutes Pos Position on team
PPG Power play goals PTS Points SG% Percentage of goals from total shots
SHG Shorthanded goals SO Shutouts SOG Shots on goal
SVS Saves SVS% SVS as percentage of total SOG W Number of games won
+/- Plus/minus net
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LEGEND
A Assists D Defence F Forward
G Goals GA Goals against GAA Goals against as average per 60 minutes
GK Goalkeeper GKD Goalkeeper dressed GP Number of games played
GPI Games played indeed GPT Number of games played by team GWG Game winning goals
L Number of games lost MIP Minutes and seconds played MIP% MIP as percentage
No Jersey number PIM Penalties in minutes Pos Position on team
PPG Power play goals PTS Points SG% Percentage of goals from total shots
SHG Shorthanded goals SO Shutouts SOG Shots on goal
SVS Saves SVS% SVS as percentage of total SOG W Number of games won
+/- Plus/minus net

PLAYER STATISTICS BY TEAM
As of FRI 20 APR 2018

Including Game #13

LUX - Luxembourg
Playing Statistics

No Name Pos GP G A PTS PIM +/ - GWG PPG SHG SOG SG%
3 GRONLUND Kevin D 5 0 1 1 10 -2 0 0 0 5 0.00
4 KRAMER Raoul D 5 0 0 0 0 -5 0 0 0 1 0.00
5 MOSSONG Claude F 5 0 2 2 0 -3 0 0 0 10 0.00
6 LINSTER Bob F 5 0 0 0 2 -4 0 0 0 0 0.00
7 AIJALA Mikael F 5 0 0 0 0 -4 0 0 0 2 0.00

8 SINNER Pit D 4 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 0 0.00
9 CANNON Colm F 5 1 0 1 12 -3 0 0 0 15 6.67

10 WELTER Benny F 5 0 2 2 6 -3 0 0 0 12 0.00
12 SCHONS Francois D 5 0 0 0 6 -9 0 0 0 2 0.00
13 LINSTER Kai D 5 0 0 0 10 -4 0 0 0 1 0.00

14 SCHEIER Ronny D 5 0 0 0 2 -7 0 0 0 2 0.00
15 MOSR Miroslav F 5 3 0 3 4 -4 0 2 0 10 30.00
16 ERIKSSON Marcus F 5 2 0 2 2 -3 1 0 0 14 14.29
17 FARINON Cedric D 5 0 0 0 0 -5 0 0 0 1 0.00
18 BECHTOLD Philippe D 5 0 0 0 0 -4 0 0 0 4 0.00

19 MOSSONG Nicolas F 5 0 0 0 2 -5 0 0 0 1 0.00
20 LEPAGE Philippe GK 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
21 BERAN Thierry F 5 0 0 0 6 -4 0 0 0 3 0.00
22 CANNON Michael F 5 0 1 1 0 -1 0 0 0 6 0.00
23 GREIN Sebastian D 5 0 0 0 6 -1 0 0 0 11 0.00

24 THILL Xavier D 5 0 0 0 2 -3 0 0 0 1 0.00
25 MANGEN Gilles GK 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00

Goalkeeping Statistics
No Name GPT GKD GPI MIP MIP% GA SVS SOG SVS% GAA SO W L
20

25

LEPAGE Philippe

MANGEN Gilles

5

5

5

5

2

3

118:27

179:50

39.71

60.29

13

16

66

118

79

134

83.54

88.06

6.59

5.34

0

0

0

1

2

2

LEGEND
A Assists D Defence F Forward
G Goals GA Goals against GAA Goals against as average per 60 minutes
GK Goalkeeper GKD Goalkeeper dressed GP Number of games played
GPI Games played indeed GPT Number of games played by team GWG Game winning goals
L Number of games lost MIP Minutes and seconds played MIP% MIP as percentage
No Jersey number PIM Penalties in minutes Pos Position on team
PPG Power play goals PTS Points SG% Percentage of goals from total shots
SHG Shorthanded goals SO Shutouts SOG Shots on goal
SVS Saves SVS% SVS as percentage of total SOG W Number of games won
+/- Plus/minus net
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LEGEND
A Assists D Defence F Forward
G Goals GA Goals against GAA Goals against as average per 60 minutes
GK Goalkeeper GKD Goalkeeper dressed GP Number of games played
GPI Games played indeed GPT Number of games played by team GWG Game winning goals
L Number of games lost MIP Minutes and seconds played MIP% MIP as percentage
No Jersey number PIM Penalties in minutes Pos Position on team
PPG Power play goals PTS Points SG% Percentage of goals from total shots
SHG Shorthanded goals SO Shutouts SOG Shots on goal
SVS Saves SVS% SVS as percentage of total SOG W Number of games won
+/- Plus/minus net

PLAYER STATISTICS BY TEAM
As of FRI 20 APR 2018

Including Game #14

MEX - Mexico
Playing Statistics

No Name Pos GP G A PTS PIM +/ - GWG PPG SHG SOG SG%
1 de la GARMA Andres GK 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
2 OBREGON Federico D 5 0 0 0 2 -2 0 0 0 2 0.00
4 PIERCE Kevin D 5 0 0 0 0 -9 0 0 0 7 0.00
5 COLAS Miguel D 5 1 2 3 2 -4 0 0 1 6 16.67
7 MARTINEZ Gustavo D 5 0 0 0 2 -5 0 0 0 0 0.00

8 de la VEGA Luis Alberto D 5 0 0 0 10 -9 0 0 0 7 0.00
9 MAJUL Hector F 4 2 2 4 2 0 0 0 0 13 15.38

10 TOMMASI Carlo F 5 0 0 0 4 -4 0 0 0 1 0.00
11 BENABIB Alan F 5 0 0 0 2 -4 0 0 0 2 0.00
13 SIERRA Santiago F 5 1 2 3 4 -6 0 1 0 13 7.69

14 KELO Cristofer F 5 0 0 0 4 -6 0 0 0 2 0.00
15 UGARTE Fernando D 5 0 1 1 4 -1 0 0 0 2 0.00
16 NAJERA Antonio F 5 1 0 1 0 -3 1 0 0 3 33.33
18 PEREZ Jorge F 5 1 1 2 12 -3 0 1 0 17 5.88
19 SMITHERS Christian F 5 1 0 1 4 +1 0 1 0 9 11.11

20 de ALBA Alfonso GK 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
21 CRUZ Luis F 5 1 1 2 16 -3 0 0 0 9 11.11
22 PADILLA Francisco D 5 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
23 CHABAT Roberto F 5 1 1 2 0 -4 0 0 0 9 11.11
24 ROSETTE Alejandro D 5 0 1 1 6 0 0 0 0 1 0.00

Goalkeeping Statistics
No Name GPT GKD GPI MIP MIP% GA SVS SOG SVS% GAA SO W L

1

20

de la GARMA Andres

de ALBA Alfonso

5

5

5

5

3

2

178:27

120:00

59.79

40.21

11

19

82

60

93

79

88.17

75.95

3.70

9.50

0

0

1

0

2

2

LEGEND
A Assists D Defence F Forward
G Goals GA Goals against GAA Goals against as average per 60 minutes
GK Goalkeeper GKD Goalkeeper dressed GP Number of games played
GPI Games played indeed GPT Number of games played by team GWG Game winning goals
L Number of games lost MIP Minutes and seconds played MIP% MIP as percentage
No Jersey number PIM Penalties in minutes Pos Position on team
PPG Power play goals PTS Points SG% Percentage of goals from total shots
SHG Shorthanded goals SO Shutouts SOG Shots on goal
SVS Saves SVS% SVS as percentage of total SOG W Number of games won
+/- Plus/minus net
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LEGEND
A Assists D Defence F Forward
G Goals GA Goals against GAA Goals against as average per 60 minutes
GK Goalkeeper GKD Goalkeeper dressed GP Number of games played
GPI Games played indeed GPT Number of games played by team GWG Game winning goals
L Number of games lost MIP Minutes and seconds played MIP% MIP as percentage
No Jersey number PIM Penalties in minutes Pos Position on team
PPG Power play goals PTS Points SG% Percentage of goals from total shots
SHG Shorthanded goals SO Shutouts SOG Shots on goal
SVS Saves SVS% SVS as percentage of total SOG W Number of games won
+/- Plus/minus net

PLAYER STATISTICS BY TEAM
As of FRI 20 APR 2018

Including Game #15

NZL - New Zealand
Playing Statistics

No Name Pos GP G A PTS PIM +/ - GWG PPG SHG SOG SG%
3 HELMERSSON Stefan D 5 0 5 5 0 +4 0 0 0 6 0.00
4 SCHNEIDER Matthew F 5 4 5 9 4 +5 0 1 0 16 25.00
5 JOYCE Kahu D 5 1 3 4 2 +1 0 0 0 14 7.14
6 HARROP Dale F 5 1 1 2 0 +2 0 0 0 3 33.33
7 RATCLIFFE Jacob F 4 3 1 4 0 +4 2 2 0 13 23.08

8 HARRISON Connor F 5 2 0 2 2 +2 0 0 0 11 18.18
9 ROONEY Taylor F 5 1 1 2 0 +1 0 0 0 7 14.29

10 HENDERSON Nicholas F 5 1 4 5 0 -2 1 1 0 21 4.76
11 HAY Oliver D 5 0 1 1 2 +1 0 0 0 3 0.00
13 HAY Andrew D 5 0 1 1 0 +3 0 0 0 1 0.00

14 BURNS Callum D 5 1 5 6 2 +6 0 1 0 9 11.11
15 POLOZOV Aleksandr F 5 3 6 9 0 +4 0 0 0 11 27.27
16 HEYD Paris F 5 3 4 7 8 0 0 2 0 19 15.79
17 McLEISH Gareth D 5 0 1 1 0 +2 0 0 0 1 0.00
19 ELLIS Frazer F 5 5 1 6 2 +3 1 2 1 14 35.71

20 KERCSO-MAGOS Csaba GK 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
21 HARRISON Shaun F 5 1 2 3 0 +5 0 0 0 8 12.50
22 CHALLIS Jordan F 5 3 7 10 0 0 0 1 0 12 25.00
23 CRAIG Nick D 5 1 1 2 0 +3 0 0 0 5 20.00
24 COX Andrew F 5 3 2 5 4 0 0 1 0 10 30.00

25 LEE Daniel GK 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
Goalkeeping Statistics

No Name GPT GKD GPI MIP MIP% GA SVS SOG SVS% GAA SO W L
20

25

KERCSO-MAGOS Csaba

LEE Daniel

5

5

5

5

2

4

100:00

199:36

33.38

66.62

4

10

22

95

26

105

84.62

90.48

2.40

3.01

0

0

2

2

0

1

LEGEND
A Assists D Defence F Forward
G Goals GA Goals against GAA Goals against as average per 60 minutes
GK Goalkeeper GKD Goalkeeper dressed GP Number of games played
GPI Games played indeed GPT Number of games played by team GWG Game winning goals
L Number of games lost MIP Minutes and seconds played MIP% MIP as percentage
No Jersey number PIM Penalties in minutes Pos Position on team
PPG Power play goals PTS Points SG% Percentage of goals from total shots
SHG Shorthanded goals SO Shutouts SOG Shots on goal
SVS Saves SVS% SVS as percentage of total SOG W Number of games won
+/- Plus/minus net
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LEGEND
A Assists D Defence F Forward
G Goals GA Goals against GAA Goals against as average per 60 minutes
GK Goalkeeper GKD Goalkeeper dressed GP Number of games played
GPI Games played indeed GPT Number of games played by team GWG Game winning goals
L Number of games lost MIP Minutes and seconds played MIP% MIP as percentage
No Jersey number PIM Penalties in minutes Pos Position on team
PPG Power play goals PTS Points SG% Percentage of goals from total shots
SHG Shorthanded goals SO Shutouts SOG Shots on goal
SVS Saves SVS% SVS as percentage of total SOG W Number of games won
+/- Plus/minus net

PLAYER STATISTICS BY TEAM
As of FRI 20 APR 2018

Including Game #13

PRK - DPR Korea
Playing Statistics

No Name Pos GP G A PTS PIM +/ - GWG PPG SHG SOG SG%
1 PAK Il GK 5 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0.00
2 KIM Nam Hyok D 5 0 0 0 4 -10 0 0 0 3 0.00
3 KIM Hyok Ju F 5 2 2 4 0 -4 0 0 0 18 11.11
4 KIM Song Gun F 5 1 1 2 4 -8 0 0 1 12 8.33
5 KIM Myong Chol D 5 0 1 1 4 -8 0 0 0 2 0.00

7 KIM Chol Gwang F 5 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 0 0.00
8 KIM Chol Hyok F 5 0 0 0 4 -4 0 0 0 3 0.00

10 WON Jin Hyok D 5 0 0 0 6 -3 0 0 0 0 0.00
11 AN Chol Hyok D 5 2 2 4 6 -9 0 1 0 13 15.38
12 RI Pong Il D 5 0 2 2 8 -6 0 0 0 9 0.00

13 KIM Chol Hyok D 5 0 0 0 0 -9 0 0 0 1 0.00
14 KANG Man Gum F 5 2 0 2 2 -2 0 0 2 9 22.22
16 KIM Kuk Chol F 5 0 0 0 0 -4 0 0 0 1 0.00
17 RI Hyok Chol F 5 0 1 1 6 -12 0 0 0 7 0.00
18 HONG Chun Rim F 5 2 2 4 6 -6 0 0 0 24 8.33

19 KIM Chol Ryong F 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
21 KANG In Hyok F 5 1 1 2 6 -8 0 0 1 10 10.00
23 KIM Kwang Ho F 5 2 4 6 0 -4 1 0 0 17 11.76
24 RI In Chol D 5 0 1 1 18 -4 0 0 0 5 0.00
25 PAK Kuk Chol GK 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00

Goalkeeping Statistics
No Name GPT GKD GPI MIP MIP% GA SVS SOG SVS% GAA SO W L

1

25

PAK Il

PAK Kuk Chol

5

5

5

5

3

5

85:55

214:05

28.64

71.36

12

28

44

95

56

123

78.57

77.24

8.38

7.85

0

0

0

1

1

3

LEGEND
A Assists D Defence F Forward
G Goals GA Goals against GAA Goals against as average per 60 minutes
GK Goalkeeper GKD Goalkeeper dressed GP Number of games played
GPI Games played indeed GPT Number of games played by team GWG Game winning goals
L Number of games lost MIP Minutes and seconds played MIP% MIP as percentage
No Jersey number PIM Penalties in minutes Pos Position on team
PPG Power play goals PTS Points SG% Percentage of goals from total shots
SHG Shorthanded goals SO Shutouts SOG Shots on goal
SVS Saves SVS% SVS as percentage of total SOG W Number of games won
+/- Plus/minus net
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